
Status of RIDF Projects for the month ending August 2019 

NABARD Assisted Projects (RIDF-XVIII-XXIV) 

No of No of Total Total value 
roads Bridges (Rs.in Crore) 

1 Projects sanctioned 123 10 133 597.65 

2 Projects taken up 123 10 133 597.65 

3 Projects completed 65 8 73 363.73 

4 Projects On-going 58 2 60 233.92 

5 Projects Non-starter 

Target & Achievement for 2019-20 

Target for 
Achievement Percentage Completion/ Expenditure 

Bridge -3 nos 1 33.33 % 

Road- 60 nos 4 6.66 % 

Rs.100.00 Cr Rs.22.25 Cr 22.25 % 



Status of PMGSY & ADB Assisted PMGSY work sanctioned in 
different phases. 

PMGSY-1 
Report ending : Aug'19 

a. 

b. 

C. 

Amount sanctioned for road works 

Amount sanctioned for bridge works 

Amount sanctioned for building works 

Total 

d. Funds received 

Rs. 24497.14 Crores. 

Rs. 1668.47 Crores. 

Rs. 43.57 Crores. 

Rs. 26209.18 Crores. 

MoRD, Gal Rs. 19101.74 Crores. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

I. 

m. 

n. 

0. 

p. 
q. 

r. 

State Govt. Rs. 597 4.23 Crores. ======== Total Rs. 25075.97 Crores. 

Amount utilized 

Value of work done 

No. of road works sanctioned 

No. of road works dropped from 
sanctioned list as connectivity is achieved 
through other scheme. 

Total no. of roads. 

No. of bridges sanctioned. 

No. of buildings sanctioned. 

Total no. of proejcts sanctioned 

No. of habitations to be connected 

Length of road sanctioned after dropping. 

Length of road completed 
No. of roads completed 

No. of bridges completed 

No. of building completed 

Rs. 23731.11 Crores. 

Rs. 23731.11 Crores. 

15954 

54 

15900 

543 

7 

16450 

1000+ 

500+ 
Other Category 

61582.11 Km. 

55334.14 Km. 
13672 

295 

1 

s. No. of habitations connected 

1000+ 
500+ 

Other Category 

3682 

6530 
9903 

20115 

3654 
6418 
7852 
17924 



Progress of work during 2019-20 (upto Aug. '19). 

Target Achievement 

i. Completion of road length 7000.00 Km. 361.82 Km. 

ii. Coverage of habitation 728 39 

iii. Expenditure Rs. 3800.00 Cr. Rs. 881.30 Cr. 

PMGSY-11 (MoRD sanction on 29.01.2019) 

Sanction Achievement 

i. Amount Rs. 1742.59 Crores. Rs. 17.08 Crores. 

ii. Length of road 3759.22 Km. 24.85 Km. 

iii. No. of road works 650 

iv. No. of bridges. 33 




