# Status of RIDF Projects for the month ending August 2019

#### NABARD Assisted Projects (RIDF-XVIII-XXIV)

		No of <u>roads</u>	No of <u>Bridges</u>	<u>Total</u>	Total value (Rs.in Crore)
1	Projects sanctioned	123	10	133	597.65
2	Projects taken up	123	10	133	597.65
3	Projects completed	65	8	73	363.73
4	Projects On-going	58	2	60	233.92
5	Projects Non-starter	-	-	-	-

## Target & Achievement for 2019-20

Target for <u>Completion/ Expenditure</u>	<u>Achievement</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
Bridge -3 nos	1	33.33 %
Road- 60 nos	4	6.66 %
Rs.100.00 Cr	<b>Rs.22.25</b> Cr	22.25 %

### Status of PMGSY & ADB Assisted PMGSY work sanctioned in different phases.

#### PMGSY-I

1 1000				
Report	ending : Aug'19			
a.	Amount sanctioned for road works	:	Rs. 24497.14 Crores.	
b.	Amount sanctioned for bridge works	:	Rs. 1668.47 Crores.	
C.	Amount sanctioned for building works	:	Rs. 43.57 Crores.	
	Total	:	Rs. 26209.18 Crores.	
d.	Funds received			
	MoRD, Gol	:	Rs. 19101.74 Crores.	
	State Govt.	:	Rs. 5974.23 Crores.	
	Total	:	Rs. 25075.97 Crores.	
e.	Amount utilized	:	Rs. 23731.11 Crores.	
f.	Value of work done	:	Rs. 23731.11 Crores.	
g.	No. of road works sanctioned	:	15954	
h.	No. of road works dropped from sanctioned list as connectivity is achieved through other scheme.	:	54	
i.	Total no. of roads.	:	15900	
j.	No. of bridges sanctioned.	:	543	
k.	No. of buildings sanctioned.	:	7	
Į.	Total no. of proejcts sanctioned	:	16450	
m.	No. of habitations to be connected	:	1000+ 500+ Other Category =	3682 6530 9903 <b>20115</b>
n.	Length of road sanctioned after dropping.	:	61582.11 Km.	
0.	Length of road completed	:	55334.14 Km.	
p.	No. of roads completed	:	13672	
q.	No. of bridges completed	:	295	
r.	No. of building completed	:	1	
S.	No. of habitations connected	:		
			1000+	3654
			500+	6418
			Other Category	7852
				17924

## Progress of work during 2019-20 (upto Aug.'19).

		[	Target	Achievement
i.	Completion of road length	:	7000.00 Km.	361.82 Km.
ii.	Coverage of habitation	:	728	39
iii.	Expenditure	:	Rs. 3800.00 Cr.	Rs. 881.30 Cr.

### PMGSY-II (MoRD sanction on 29.01.2019)

			Sanction	Achievement
i.	Amount	:	Rs. 1742.59 Crores.	Rs. 17.08 Crores.
ii.	Length of road	:	3759.22 Km.	24.85 Km.
iii.	No. of road works	:	650	-
iv.	No. of bridges.	:	33	-